Income Approach $2,500,000 

Reconciled Market Value $2,600,000 

Reconciled Market Value $2,600,000 
Less Deferred Maintenance -$0 
Less Rent Loss -$0 
Less Lease Up Costs -$0 

Reconciled Market Value “As Is” (rounded) $2,600,000 

Reconciled Value

$2,600,000

Two Million Six Hundred  Thousand  Dollars and No Cents

QUALIFICATIONS OF APPRAISER 

Anthony Whitmarsh 
A.D. Whitmarsh Appraisal, Inc. 

Commercial Real Estate Appraiser 
100 E. San Marcos Blvd., Suite 400 

San Marcos, CA 92069 
(760) 535-1679 

twhitmarsh@outlook.com 

Education/Languages: